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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

18

KAMRAN SHAUKAT 

SHAHID ARSLAN 

UMER TOFIQUE 

SYED ALI HAIDER 

HAROON MUNAWAR 

MUHAMMAD REHAN ZIA 

SAIF ULLAH 

IQRA MUNAWAR 

MUHAMMAD BURHAN KHALIL 

ADEEL IRSHAD 

ASAD NAWAZ 

AMINA MUKHTAR 

MUHAMMAD FARHAT FAYYAZ 

TAIMOOR MANZOOR (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

SHAUKAT HAYAT

KHALID HUSSAIN

TOFIQUE AHMAD

SYED FAYAZ HUSSAIN BUKHARI

MUNAWAR SHAH

ZIA UL HASAN

HASSAN ALI

MUHAMMAD MUNAWAR GORAYA

ISMAIL AHMAD ZABEEH

IRSHAD AHMED

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUKHTAR AHMAD

MIAN FAYYAZ HUSSAIN

MANZOOR MASIH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

69302724

69306919

69310612

69308217

69308284

69305158

69312280

69307315

69307716

69307545

69313392

69308859

69304245

69301653

LAHORE

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

MULTAN

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

LAHORE

M. GARH

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION

25 Case #  97M2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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21

25

29

31

32

34

36

39

40

52

72

NAHEED WALI (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD SAMEER FAROOQ
(Selected Against Special
Persons Quota)

SADAF NISAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SHAMSA KIRAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

TAHOOR UN NISA (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ANAM SAFDAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

HIFSA IQBAL (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MEHWISH FALAK (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SAMINA GUL (Selected Against
Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD AWAIS ALAM
(Selected Against Special
Persons Quota)

NISAR UR REHMAN AKRAM BUTT
(Selected Against Minorities
Quota)

WALI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

NISAR AHMAD

ALLAH LOK

GHAREEB ALLAM

QASIM ALI

IQBAL LATIF

FALAK SHER

ALLAH BUKHSH

ALAM SHER

MUHAMMAD AKRAM BUTT

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

69306087

69304121

69305083

69307134

69303804

69302838

69307915

69312774

69301286

69302068

69302619

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

KASUR

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

JHANG

LAHORE

SARGODHA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION

25 Case #  97M2019

14 IMTIAZ ALI 
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

1 69312931 SIALKOT NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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25 Case #  97M2019

15

16

17

19

20

22

23

24

26

27

28

30

MUHAMMAD ADNAN 

ASAD RAZA 

HAMID ALI 

MUHAMMAD SAMEED RAMZAN 

QAIS ALI 

IRFAN HAIDER 

SHAHID ABBAS 

NABEEL IRSHAD 

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ 

WAQAR AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD ALI NAWAZ 

SALMAN SHAHID 

ABDUL SATTAR

GHULAM YASEEN

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

ALLAH NAWAZ QAISRANI

MALIK SHAUKAT ALI

AKBAR ALI

IRSHAD AHMED

GULL MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUSSARRAT HUSSAIN SAHU

SHAHID MAHMOOD

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

69309158

69301813

69302722

69302090

69302381

69301885

69312757

69307568

69305388

69313457

69303333

69313649

SAHIWAL

M. GARH

MULTAN

KHUSHAB

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

KHANEWAL

BAHAWALPUR

SAHIWAL

KHANEWAL

T.T. SINGH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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33

35

37

38

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

AQIB MEHMOOD 

MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ 

RANA MUHAMMAD NASIR 

ARSLAN ARIF 

HEERA MUSHTAQ 

IRAM MAQSOOD 

IHTISHAM ALI 

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN AZMAT 

MUHAMMAD WAQAR AHMAD 

ARIF HUSSAIN 

ANBREEN MUKHTAR 

TANVEER SHAFAAT 

KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

RANA MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD ARIF SULHARI

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

MAQSOOD ANWAR

SAIFULLAH

AZMAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD REHMANI

NOOR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

 SHAFAAT AHMAD

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

69312630

69310111

69302726

69302941

69300204

69312195

69312429

69305837

69313558

69313200

69312385

69303245

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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49

50

51

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

ZEENAT BASHIR 

MUHAMMAD ADEEL AFTAB SHAH 

MAFAZ MOHSAN 

IQRA MURTAZA 

SYED MOHSIN AMIR TAHIR 

HAFIZA SANA AMIN 

MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR 

SAJID ALI 

FIAZAN AHMAD 

SEMAB RIAZ 

MARYAM AMIN 

MUHAMMAD JUNAID KHAN 

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AFTAB AHMAD SHAH

MUHAMMAD LATIF

GHULAM MURTAZA

SYED TAHIR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

ASGHER ALI

FIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD AMIN

KANWAR ALI SHAN RAZA

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

69307282

69301952

69303735

69309519

69312822

69311898

69308342

69306923

69305369

69306165

69306136

69306481

KASUR

M. GARH

SIALKOT

LAHORE

JHANG

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

T.T. SINGH

M.B.DIN

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

73

74

SHOAIB RASOOL ANWAR 

AFSHAN ISMAEEL 

NAUREEN REHMAN 

MUHAMMAD SAFIAN 

MUHAMMAD ADNAN HAMEED 

FATIMA ZAFAR 

KALEEM ULLAH 

MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN 

FARWA IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD WASEEM 

SAAD RAFIQ 

RAMEEN FATIMA 

MIAN MUHAMMAD ANWAR ZAUQ

MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL

ABD UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD AMIN

ABDUL HAMEED

ZAFAR ABBAS

MANZOOR AHMAD

GHULAM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD

RAFIQ AHMAD

ABDUL HAQ

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

69300393

69306896

69308309

69307429

69301011

69302275

69312756

69306041

69300968

69302850

69309129

69307325

OKARA

MULTAN

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

CHINIOT

RAJANPUR

GUJRANWALA

T.T. SINGH

PAKPATTAN

D.G. KHAN

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION

25 Case #  97M2019

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

BAYNAZEER 

MEHREEN SHAUKAT 

HAFIZA AMNA MUNIR 

GHULAM SARWAR 

YASIR ARFAT 

MUHAMMAD ARSALAN 

USMAN ALI 

TALHA KHALID RANA 

SUMRA NASEER 

MARYUM HIRA 

ALIA PARVEEN 

MUJTABA ALI 

KHADIM HUSSAIN KHAN

SHAUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

DILSHAD AHMAD KHAN

SYED SADIQ MUHAMMAD SHAH

IMTIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AMIN

KHALID RIAZ RANA

MUHAMMAD NASEER

AMANULLAH

GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD ALI JAVED

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

69308753

69303803

69304878

69300827

69301597

69311302

69301620

69305274

69305419

69302281

69302225

69302422

BHAKKAR

KASUR

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWALPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:
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No.
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87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

SAMAN JAFFAR 

ZOYA SHAFQUAT 

TAHIR MUBEEN 

SAMINA ASLAM 

SHAHID UMAIR MASIH 

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

SAMINA MUBARAK 

PAPPU RAM 

MUHAMMAD BILAL KHAN BHATTI 

ABDUL JUNAID 

ASIFA TARIQ 

SANA TARIQ 

JAFFAR HUSSAIN

SHAFQUAT RASOOL

ABDUL GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN

SALEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUBARAK ALI DOGAR

DIARAM RAM

MUHAMMAD JUMA KHAN BHATTI

ABDUL RAZAQ

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

TARIQ MEHMOOD

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

69300990

69307205

69300552

69305802

69305893

69306802

69300965

69308704

69310562

69312468

69303163

69312803

LODHRAN

FAISALABAD

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SIALKOT

T.T. SINGH

T.T. SINGH

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

ATTOCK

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
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25 Case #  97M2019

99

100

101

102

ABDUL BASIT JAHANGIR 

NADIA CHEHZADI 

HIRA HAFEEZ 

SHAKEEL RAFIQ 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN

MUHAMMAD  HAFEEZ

RAFIQ MASIH

74

75

76

77

69308157

69311608

69310547

69303018

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

KASHIF ALI SHAHID 

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD HAIDER 

MALIK MOOSA RAZA 

FARRUKH HAYAT 

ABAID ULLAH 

TAHIR FAROOQ 

TAHIRA JABEEN 

YASIR HAYAT 

SANA ULLAH

HAIDER ALI JAVED

MALIK NASEER AHMAD NASIR

UMAR HAYAT

AMMAN ULLLAH

ABDUL MAJEED

NASEEM ABBAS

HAKIM ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

69306512

69309797

69304797

69308918

69302620

69305667

69306831

69302647

KASUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

CHINIOT

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

BHAKKAR

KASUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status
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Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION

25 Case #  97M2019

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

ADNAN CHARLES 

LABIN IJAZ 

MUHAMMAD WAQAR BARI 

ABDUL QUDOOS 

ASIF HAMEED 

SEHRISH NIDA 

TANVEER MUSIH 

SHAZIA NOREEN 

YOUNAS AMEEN

IJAZ UD DIN

GHULAM BARI

UMAR HAYAT

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD RAOUF

MUNIR MUSIH

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

69309590

69305709

69311741

69310390

69307531

69309960

69303643

69308251

SARGODHA

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

CHINIOT

T.T. SINGH

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

HAFIZABAD

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


